.050” [1.27MM] SINGLE AND DUAL ROW
Pin Headers
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES:
Single and dual row
.050” [1.27mm]  pitch
Positions: 2 to 100
Solder termination

APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATIONS:
UL Recognized File no. E224053
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
	 HPH2	 -	 B	 -	 XX	 -	 SG	 -	 A	 -	 HT
INSULATOR SIZE
A = .039" [1.0mm] Insulator
Thickness Single Row or Dual
Row (Pitch .050" X .050")
B = .100" [2.54mm] Insulator
Thickness Single Row or Dual
Row (Pitch .050" X .100")
POSITIONS
02 thru 50 =
Single Row
04 thru 100 =
Dual Row
PLATING
SG = Selective
Gold plating in
contact area, Tin
plating on Solder
Tails
U = Gold Plated
T = Tin Plated
OPTIONS
Add designator(s) to end of part number
HT = Hi-Temp Insulator for Hight Temp soldering process
260°C
KT = Kapton Pick & Place Tape
L = .059" [1.5mm] Insulator Height
P = Locating Pegs
PP = Pick & Place Cap
SMT = Dual Row Surface Mount
SMT-A = Single Row Surface Mount Leads Type A
SMT-B = Single Row Surface Mount Leads Type B
T/R = Tape & Reel Packaging
MATING / SOLDER
TAIL LENGTH
A = Standard Length
B = Special Length
in Inches customer
specified defined as
Tail length / Overall
length Example:
.090/.247
Note: For special
Mating Length with
SMT tails is defined
as -SMT- XXX (-XXX
is Length in Inches)
Example: SMT-.118
SERIES
HPH1 = .050" Single Row
Straight Pin Header
HPH1R = .050" Single Row
R/A Pin Header
HPH2 = .050" Dual Row
Straight Pin Header
HPH2R = .050" Dual Row
R/A Pin Header
PART NUMBER PITCH ROWS PLATING MOUNTING ORIENTATION PRODUCT DATA
HPH1-A-XX-TA 0.050" [1.27mm] Single Row Tin Vertical Through Hole View
HPH1-A-XX-UA 0.050" [1.27mm] Single Row Gold Vertical Through Hole View